
~ Case Assignment and Scheduling Record ~ 

Section 1 - Bureau of Records and Hearing v~,'vices Completes 

Docket No. 011656-TI Date Docketed: 12/18/2001 Title: 	 Application for certificate to provide interexchange 
telecommunications service by Gold line Telemanagement Inc.

Company: Gold line Telemanagement Inc. 


Official Filing Date: 

last Day to Suspend: Expiration: 


Referred to: 	 APP CAF CCA CMP ECR GCl lEG PAl (RGO) SER 

( .. () .. i ndi cates OPR) 	 X X 

Section 2 - aPR Completes and returns to CCA in 10 workdays. 	 Time Schedule 

Program/Module B1(a) 


Staff Assignments 


WARNING: 

IT IS TE 

FOR UPDA 

Current CASR revision level 


l. 


PLANNING DOCUMENT. 

ON. 


eTION: (850) 413·6770 


2. 

3. 

4. 

5. 

6. 

7. 

8. 

9. 


10. 

11. 

12. 

13. 

14. 

15. 

16. 

17. 

18. 

19. 

20. 

21. 

22. 

23. 

24. 

25. 

26. 

27. 

28. 

29. 


Recommende

30. 


d aSSignments for hearing 
 31. 

32. 

33. 


Commission Panel 
 34. 

Staff 
 -
 35. 


36. 

37. 

38. 


OPR 
 39. 

Staff Counsel 
 40. 


Due Dates

OPR Staff 


Previous Current 

Staff Counsel 

OCRs ( ) 

( ) 

( ) 

( ) 

( ) 

( ) 

and/or deciding this case: 

Fu 11 Commi ss ion 
Hearing Examiner 

Date filed with CCA: 

Initials: 

Section 3 . Chairman Completes 
ASSignments are as follows: 

- Hearing Officer(s) Prehearing Officer _. .., 
I Commissioners 

All JC OS JB BZ Pl 
i 

Hrg.
Exam. 

Staff I 

I 

Commissioners 

JC OS JB BZ Pl 

ADM \ DOCUMENT NO. 

l. , 
1

-I 
-. 

~ 

Where panels are assigned the senior Commissioner is Panel Chairman; 
the identical panel deCides the case. 	 Approved:
Where one Commissioner. a Hearing Examiner or a Staff Member is 
assigned the full Commission decides the case. 	 Date: 

PSC/CCA015-C (Rev. 10/01) 	 * COMPLETED EVENTS 

I 



~ase Assignment and Scheduling Recor~ 

Section 1 - Bureau of Records and Hearing Se' _es Comp~~ 

Docket No. 011656-TI Date Docketed: 12/1B/2001 Title: Application for certificate to provide interexchange
telecommunications service by Gold line Telemanagement Inc.

Company: Gold line Telemanagement Inc. 

Official Filing Date: 
last Day to Suspend: Expiration: 


Referred to: APP CAF CCA CMP ECR GCl lEG PAl (RGO) SER 

("0" indicates OPR) ____ X_-L 

Section 2 - OPR Combletes and returns to CCA in 10 workdays. Time Schedule 

Program/Module B1(a) 

OPR Staff 

Staff ASSignments 

T McCoy 

Staff Counsel KPena. B Keating 

OCRs ( ) 

( ) 

( ) 

( ) 

( ) 

( ) 

Recommended assignments for hearing
and/or deciding this case: 

Full Commission X Commission Panel 
Hearing Examiner Staff 

Date filed with CCA: 12/28/2001 

Initials: OPR 
Staff Counsel 

Section 3 - Chairman Completes 

- Hearing Officer(s) 

1. Staff Recommendation 
2. A~naa
3. P-- Oraer - Close iT ~o Protest 
4. 
5. 
6. 
7. 
B. 
9. 

10. 
11. 
12. 
13. 
14. 
15. 
16. 
17. 
lB. 
19. 
20. 
21. 
22. 
23. 
24. 
2S. 
26. 
27. 
2B. 
29. 
30. 
31. 
32. 
33. 
34.- 3S.- 36. 
37. 
3B. 
39. 
40. 

ASSignments are as follows: 

PlANNING DOCUMENT. 
ON. 

ION: (850) 413·6770 

Prehearing Officer 

Due Dates 

Previous Current 

NONE 01/1012002

1=NHi= OI72272002 
0270672002 

I 

Commissioners Hrg. Staff Commissioners ADM 
Exam. 

All JC OS JB BZ Pl 

X I 

JB BZ Pl 

X 

Where panels are assigned the senior Commissioner is Panel Chairman;
the identical panel decides the case. Approved:
Where one Commissioner. a Hearing Examiner or a Staff Member is 
assigned the full Commission decides the case. Date: 12/2B/2001 c
PSC/CCA01S-C (Rev. 10101) * COMPLETED EVENTS 



STATE OF FLORIDA 


CO...... ,SSIONERS: a.- oreo..""5SIOH CLEI'IK NIl) 

ADMNISTRA1M!: I!II!:JII\IICESE. LEON .JACOBS. JR•• CHAJRMAN 
8LANCA 5. e...-mJ.TERRY~ 
DlRECroRULAA.JABER 
(850) <4 I 3"'15770BRAUUO L. BAEZ 

MICHAELA. PALECKI 

ACKNOWLEDGMENT 

DATE: ~~~~______ 

TO: 

FROM: 1.....,~--L..'-'.L.:r..,~L.!.:!.~::.!:::Ii'i"'-'-_-' Division of the Commission Oerk and 

RE: Aclmowledament ofReceipt of Confidential Ydiog 

15 1)(00-01 
11aiswill acknowledge receiptofaCONFIDENTIAL DOCUMENTj"ded in Docket No. 

OI/leG&< - I: 2: or (iffded in aD undocketed matter) c';ncerning ~ IL It h ~ Q ./ 
;3t-zio 4Luh::t.o ,and 

/J .) I 

rded on behalfof (0 aiJ{t h J .1/\ 1) ........ • The 

I 

document wiD be maintained in locked stora.e. 

Any questions reprdin.tbis mattershould be directed toKay Flynn at(850) 413-6744. 

f')OCUM~NT NO. \ 

PSCJRAR 19 (7101) I 
Il.fi 


CAPITAL CDlcLE OJPIIICB CEtmtR • 2540 SBIJMARD O.u::BoULEVAJID· TA.U...AIIASSI!ZFL31399-01SO 
AIlAlllmldw:~()ppoi"""'" ,. 



STATE OF FLORIDA 
COMMISSIONERS: 

DIVISION OF THE COMMISSION Cl.ERK & 
ADMINISTRATIVE SERVICES 

E. LEON JACOBS, JR., CHAIRMAN 

J. TERRY DEASON 
BLANCA S. BAYOLILA A. JABER 
DIRECTORBRAULIO L. BAEZ 
(850) 413-6770 (CLERK)

MICHAEL A. PALECKI (850) 413-6330 (ADMIN) 

Jlubltr~.er&ir.e Olnmmtzztnn 

December 20, 2001 

Lance J.M. Steinhart, P.C. 
6455 East Johns Crossing, Suite 285 
Duluth, Georgia 30097 

Re: Docket No. 011656-TI 

Dear Mr. Crocker: 

This will acknowledge receipt ofan application for certificate to provide interexchange 
telecommunications service by Gold Line Telemanagement Inc., which was filed in this office 
on December 18, 2001, and assigned the above-referenced docket number. Appropriate 
staff members will be advised. 

Mediation may be available to resolve any dispute in this docket. If mediation is 
conducted, it does not affect a substantially interested person's right to an administrative 
hearing. For more information, contact the Office of General Counsel at (850) 413-6248 or 
FAX (850) 413-7180. 

Please note as well that Commission Rule 25-22.005(7), F.A.C., requires certificate 
companies to notify the Commission ofany changes in name, telephone, address, or contact 
person. Should your application be granted by the Commission, you will be expected to 
comply with this rule by advising us of any changes as they occur. 

Division of the Commission Clerk and Administrative Services 
Florida Public Service Commission 

CAPITAL CIRCLE OFFICE CENTER • 2540 SHUMARD OAK BOULEVARD • TALLAHASSEE, FL 32399-0850 

An Affirmative Action/Equal Opportunity Employer 


PSC Website: http://www.floridapse.eom Internet E-mail: rontact@psc.state.fI.u5 
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STATE OF FLORIDA 
COMMISSIONERS: 

DIVISION OF THE COMMISSION CLERK & 
ADMINISTRATIVE SERVICES 

E. LEON JACOBS, JR., CHAIRMAN 
J. TERRy DEASON 

BLANCA S. BAy6LILA A. JABER 
DIRECTORBRAULIO L. BAEZ 
(850) 413-6770 (CLERK)

MICHAEL A. PALECKI (850) 413-6330 (ADMIN) 

'ublir~£r&ir£ QIOntmizzion 

December 24,2001 

CORRECTED LETTER 
Lance J.M. Steinhart, P.C. 
6455 East Johns Crossing, Suite 285 
Duluth, Georgia 30097 

Re: Docket No. 011656-TI 

Dear Mr. Steinhart: 

This will acknowledge receipt of an application for certificate to provide interexchange 
telecommunications service by Gold Line Telemanagement Inc. , which was filed in this office 
on December 18, 2001, and assigned the above-referenced docket number. Appropriate 
staff members will be advised. 

Mediation may be available to resolve any dispute in this docket. If mediation is 
conducted, it does not affect a substantially interested person's right to an administrative 
hearing. For more information, contact the Office of General Counsel at (850) 413-6248 or 
FAX (850) 413-7180. 

Please note as well that Commission Rule 25-22.005(7), F.A.C., requires certificate 
companies to notify the Commission ofany changes in name, telephone, address, or contact 
person. Should your application be granted by the Commission, you will be expected to 
comply with this rule by advising us of any changes as they occur. 

Division of the Commission Clerk and Administrative Services 
Florida Public Service Commission 

CAPITAL CIRCLE OFFICE CENTER • 2540 SHUMARD OAK BOULEV ARB • TALLAHASSEE, FL 32399-0850 

An Affinnative Ac:tionlEqual Opportunity Employer 
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STATE OF FLORIDA 

COMMISSIONERS: 
DIVISION OF THE COMMISSION CLERK & 
ADMINISTRATIVE SERVICES 

LILA A. JABER, CHAIRMAN 
J. TERRY DEASON 

BLANCA S. BAy6BRAULIO L. BAEZ 
DIRECTORMICHAEL A. PALECKl 
(850) 413-6770 (CLERK)

RUDOLPH "RUDY" BRADLEY (850) 413-6330 (ADMIN) 

lfIuhltr~£r&tr£ QIommtzzton 

March 13, 2002 

(CERTIFIED MAIL NO. 7000-0600-0026-4144-6073) 

Lance J.M. Steinhart, Esquire 
Lance J.M. Steinhart, P.C. 
6455 East Johns Crossing, Suite 285 
Duluth, Georgia 30097 

Re: Return of Confidential Document to the Source, Docket No. 011656-TI 

Dear Mr. Steinhart: 

Commission staffhave advised that Confidential Document No. 15766-01 filed on behalf of 
Gold Line Telemanagement Inc. can be returned to the source. The document is enclosed. 

Please do not hesitate to contact me if you have any questions concerning return of this 
material. 

Sincerely, 

/~~ 
Kay Flynn, Chief 
Bureau ofRecords and Hearing Services 

KF/mhl 
Enclosure 

cc: Toni McCoy, Division of Competitive Markets & Enforcement 
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